



KEEWATIN REGIONAL COUNCIL

P.O. Box 113, Rankin Inlet, N.W.T. X0C 0G0 819-645-2803 or 645-2804

TABLED DOCUMENT NO.

19 - 90 (2) TABLED ON OCT 19 1990

Wed, Oct 10, 1990

Mr. Peter Ernerk MLA of Aivilik Rankin Inlet , N.W.T. X0C 0G0

Sovernment Library nci 2.2 1990 Government of N.W.T. Yetlowknife, N.W.T.

Dear Peter,

We would like to keep you informed and get your support that the Keewatin Regional Council strongly supports the Keewatin Regional Health Board's resolution (attached) about the North / South Controversy Medical Treatment for patients.

KRC had discussed this at length at their Executive Committee meeting on Oct. 5 & 6. We would like the situation to stay as it currently is and strongly oppose any change to this system , that we are used to. We are satisfied with our services in relation with the Doctors, Physicians, and Specialists in Winnipeg.

We thank you in advance for your continuous support.

Sincerely, Anthym Kadjuk Speaker

c.c. Dennis Patterson Nellie Cournoyea Gordon Wray Jack Anawak Keewatin Regional Health Board Keewatin Inuit Association

.,Pント,¬U, D.P.PUL.

"The United Voice of the Keewatin Region"